

82855-5

No.
COA III, No. 261247

ORIGINAL

FILED

MAR 09 2009

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

v.

JOSE MONTANO,
Petitioner

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRANT COUNTY

The Honorable Evan Sperline

AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jeff Goldstein
Attorney for Petitioner
WSBA No. 33989
P.O. Box 17125
Seattle, Washington 98127
Bus. No. (206) 313-3644
Fax No. (206) 260-3804

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

A.	<u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1
B.	<u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C.	<u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D.	<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
E.	<u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED</u>	5
	I. MONTANO IS IN CONFLICT WITH BURKE.....	6
	1. STATE V. BURKE: THE FACTS.....	6
	2. THE MONTANO COURT’S INTERPRETATION OF BOTH THE FACTS AND THE LAW WERE INCORRECT.....	8
	3. NAKED THREATS DIRECTED AT A POLICE OFFICER ARE NOT ENOUGH TO VIOLATE THE INTIMIDATING A PUBLIC SERVANT STATUTE.....	11
	4. MONTANO AND BURKE CONFLICT WHEN INTERPRETATING THE INTIMIDATING A PUBLIC SERVANT STATUTE.....	12
	II. THE MONTANO COURT’S THRESHOLD OF WHAT CONSTITUTES INTIMIDATING A PUBLIC SERVANT SHOULD BE HIGHER, AS A POINT OF PUBLIC POLICY.....	15
F.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Burke,
132 Wn.App. 415, 132 P.3d 1095
(2006).....4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13, 14,15,17

State v. Montano,
--P.3d--, 2008 WL 4981060 (Wn.App. Div. 3, Nov. 25,
2008).....1,5,8,9,10,12,13,14,15,16,17

State v. Stephenson,
89 Wn.App. 794, 807, 950 P.2d 38 *review denied*,
136 Wash.2d 1018, 966 P.2d 1277 (1998).....11,12,13

RULES, STATUTES, AND OTHERS

RAP 13.4(b).....5,18

RAP 13.6.....5,18

RCW 9A.76.180.....1,5
